# CH \$165.00.00 85451

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI13555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 7485 Frame 757. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Type is Limited Liability Company.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOWAN COMPANY, L.L.C.		12/15/2023	Corporation: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	GOWAN COMPANY, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	370 S. Main Street	
City:	Yuma	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85364	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85451275	BIO-TAM
Serial Number:	77653567	TENET
Serial Number:	78737298	BADGE
Serial Number:	86093859	AFFIANCE
Serial Number:	86145580	TAMARACK
Serial Number:	78737247	METTLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5207708700

**Email:** tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Curley

Address Line 1: One South Church Avenue, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE MANZ
SIGNATURE:	JULIE MANZ
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0582

900833785

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Good Standing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0583





## STATE OF ARIZONA



### Office of the CORPORATION COMMISSION

#### CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I, the undersigned Executive Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission, do hereby certify that:

#### GOWAN COMPANY, L.L.C.

ACC file number: L07672663

was incorporated under the laws of the State of Arizona on 12/29/1995, and that, according to the records of the Arizona Corporation Commission, said limited liability company is in good standing in the State of Arizona as of the date this Certificate is issued.

This Certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above named entity as of the date this Certificate is issued, and is not an endorsement, recommendation, or approval of the entity's condition, business activities, affairs, or practices.



RECORDED: 02/08/2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission, and issued this Certificate on this date: 12/15/2023

**Douglas Clark, Executive Director** 

high R.Clark





TRADEMARK REEL: 008340 FRAME: 0584